

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 65688 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Appointment of Matalin Schoone for confirmation as the Common Council Office Legislative Management Systems Specialist | |
|-----------------|---|----------|---|---------------|--|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 5/26/2021 | | | In control: | COMMON COUNCIL | |
| On agenda: | 6/1/2021 | | | Final action: | 6/1/2021 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/7/2021 | | | Enactment #: | RES-21-00386 | |
| Title: | Appointment of Matalin Schoone for confirmation as the Common Council Office Legislative Management Systems Specialist | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Syed Abbas, Arvina Martin | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 6/1/2021 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 6/1/2021 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS | Pass |
| 5/26/2021 | 1 | Council Office | Refer | |

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution confirms the appointment of Matalin Schoone as the Common Council Office Legislative Management Systems Specialist. This position is fully funded in the 2021 Common Council operating budget. No appropriation is required.

Title

Appointment of Matalin Schoone for confirmation as the Common Council Office Legislative Management Systems Specialist

Body

WHEREAS, after a competitive job search process, Matalin Schoone was chosen as the top finalist for the position of Legislative Management Systems Specialist in the Common Council Office

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Matalin Schoone's appointment to the position of Legislative Management Systems Specialist in the Common Council Office is hereby confirmed